Performance

Evaporator Temp. (°F)
Condensing Temp. (°F)
Return Gas Temp. (°F)
Liquid Temp. (°F)
Capacity (BTU/hr)
Power (W):

Current (Amps):
EER(BTU/Wh):

Mass Flow (Ibs/hr):
Sound Data @

Sound Power (dBA):
Vibration mils(peak-peak):

Record Date:

45.00

130.00

65.00

115.00

17500

1670

3.1

10.5

254

65 Avg

2.0 Avg

2005-04-15

45

100

65

85

21100

1090

23

262

70 Max

3.0 Max

Mechanical

Displacement (in*3/Rev):

Displacement (ft*3/Hr):

Overall Length (in):
Overall Width (in):
Overall Height (in):
Mounting Length (in):
Mounting Width (in):
Mounting Height (in):
Suction Size (in),Type:
Discharge Size (in),Type:
Initial Oil Charge (oz):
Oil Recharge (oz):

Oil Type:

Net Weight (Ibs):

Internal Free Volume (in”3):

9.69

9.69

14.84

7.50

7.50

15.08

3/4 Stub

1/2 Stub

38

34

3MA

175.0
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