Performance			Mechanical	
Evaporator Temp. (°F)	45.00	45	Displacement (in^3/Rev):	1.87
Condensing Temp. (°F)	130.00	100	Displacement (ft^3/Hr):	
Return Gas Temp. (°F)	65.00	65	Overall Length (in):	9.69
Liquid Temp. (°F)	115.00	85	Overall Width (in):	9.69
Capacity (BTU/hr)	17500	21100	Overall Height (in):	14.84
Power (W):	1670	1090	Mounting Length (in):	7.50
Current (Amps):	3.1	2.3	Mounting Width (in):	7.50
EER(BTU/Wh):	10.5	19.3	Mounting Height (in):	15.08
Mass Flow (Ibs/hr):	254	262	Suction Size (in),Type:	3 / 4 Stu
Sound Data @			Discharge Size (in),Type:	1 / 2 Stu
Sound Power (dBA):	65 Avg	70 Max	Initial Oil Charge (oz):	38
Vibration mils(peak-peak):	2.0 Avg	3.0 Max	Oil Recharge (oz):	34
Record Date:	2005-04-15		Oil Type:	3MA
			Net Weight (Ibs):	54.1

Internal Free Volume (in^3):

175.0

MrCool.ir